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 Alpine Union Edna Murillo, District Social Worker 
619-445-3245 ext. 107 
619-445-7045 fax 
emurillo@alpineschools.net 

Dr. Bobbi Burkett, Assistant Superintendent of Human 
Resources and Student Services 
619-445-3236 ext. 803 
619-445-7045 fax 
bburkett@alpineschools.net 

Bonsall Union Dr. Douglas Staine, Human Resources and Student Services 
760-631-5200 ext. 1019 
760-941-4409 fax 
douglas.staine@bonsallusd.com  

 

Borrego Springs 
Unified 

Mark Stevens, Superintendent 
760-767-5337 
760-767-5999 fax 
mstevens@bsusd.net 

Dr. Elizabeth Stephens, Counselor 
760-767-5337 ext. 5357 
760-767-5999 fax 
estephens@bsusd.net 

Cajon Valley Karen Minshew, Assistant Superintendent 
619-588-3643 
619-588-7653 fax 
minshew@cajonvalley.net 

Tami Johnson, District Counselor/District Military Liaison 
619-590-8886 
619-588-3020 fax 
hesterjohnsont@cajonvalley.net 

Cardiff Jill Vinson, Superintendent 
760-632-5890 
760-942-5831 fax 
jill.vinson@cardiffschools.com  

Martha Bailey, Admin Assistant to Superintendent 
760-632-5890 
760-942-5831 fax 
martha.bailey@cardiffschools.com  

Carlsbad Unified Kimberly Huesing, Director of Elementary Education  
760-331-5014 
khuesing@carlsbadusd.net  

 

Chula Vista 
Elementary 

Matthew Tessier, Executive Director, Technology, Innovation & 
Instruction 
619-425-9600 ext. 1462 
619-427-3549 fax 
matthew.tessier@cvesd.org   

Lisa Parker, Executive Director, Student, Family, Community, 
and Instruction Services and Support 
619-425-9600 ext. 1507 
619-427-3549 fax 
lisa.parker@cvesd.org    

mailto:emurillo@alpineschools.net
mailto:douglas.staine@bonsallusd.com
mailto:jill.vinson@cardiffschools.com
mailto:martha.bailey@cardiffschools.com
mailto:khuesing@carlsbadusd.net
mailto:lisa.parker@cvesd.org
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Coronado Unified Niamh Foley, Director of Student Services 
619-522-8900 ext.1032 
619-437-4928 fax 
Niamh.foley@coronadousd.net 

Megan Adams, Administrative Assistant 
619-522-8900 ext. 1032 
619-437-4928 fax 
megan.adams@coronadousd.net 
 
Kami McElligott, Executive Assistant to Superintendent 
619-522-8900 ext. 1025 
619-437-6570 fax 
kami.mcelligott@coronadousd.net 

Dehesa Nancy Hauer, Superintendent 
619-444-2161 
619-444-2105 fax 
nancy.hauer@dehesasd.net 

  

Del Mar Union Lori Cummins, Director of Student Services 
858-755-9301 ext. 3694 
858-481-1076 fax 
lcummins@dmusd.org 

 

 
Encinitas Union 

Maria Waskin, Pupil Services Director 
760-944-4300 ext. 1130 
760-942-9471 fax 
maria.waskin@eusd.net 

 

Escondido Union Ele. Tracy Schmidt, Director of Integrated Student Supports 
760-432-2247 
760-489-6431 fax 
trschmidt@eusd.org 

Kelly Prins, Assistant Superintendent, Student Support 
Services 
760-432-2400 ext. 168 
760-489-6431 fax 
kprins@eusd.org 

Escondido Union 
High 

Rich Watkins, Director of Pupil Services and Interventions 
760-291-3262 
760-739-7520 fax 
rwatkins@euhsd.org 

 

Fallbrook Union Ele. Bill Billingsley, Assistant Superintendent, Human Services 
760-731-5416 
bbillingsley@fuesd.org  

 

mailto:megan.adams@coronadousd.net
mailto:bbillingsley@fuesd.org
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Fallbrook Union High Melissa Marovich, Director of Student Services, Special Education & 
CTE 
760-723-6332 ext. 6296 
760-731-6192 fax 
mmarovich@fuhsd.net 

 

Grossmont Union 
High 

Lucia Washburn, Director 
619-644-8012 
619-698-3285 fax 
lwashburn@guhsd.net 

Jenifer Mendel, DPS 
Coordinator Child Welfare and Attendance 
Foster, Homeless and Military Youth Liaison 
619- 644-8014 
619- 990-8906 cell 
619 713-2261 fax 
jmendel@guhsd.net 

Jamul-Dulzura Union Liz Bystedt, Superintendent 
619-669-7702 
619-669-0254 fax 
lbystedt@jdusd.org 

 

Julian Union Brian Duffy, Superintendent 
760-765-0661 
760-765-0220 fax 
brian.duffy@juesd.net 

 

Julian Union High Dr. Patrick Hefflin, Superintendent/ Principal 
760-765-0606 ext. 102 
760-765-2926 fax 
phefflin@juhsd.org 

Susan Wagner, Confidential Secretary 
swagner@juhsd.org 

La Mesa-Spring Valley Jennifer Coronel, Program Manager, Student Supports  
619.668.5700 ex. 6306 
Jennifer.Coronel@lmsvschools.org 

Bruce Crenshaw, Counselor, Homeless Liaison 
619-668-5700 ext. 6365 
619-668-8398 fax 
bruce.crenshaw@lmsvschools.org   

Lakeside Union Natalie Winspear, Executive Director of Pupil Services 
619-390-2620 
619-390-2597 fax 
nwinspear@lsusd.net 

Patricia Fernandez, Ed.D., Coordinator of Student Support  
619-390-2600 ext. 2760  
619-457-2033 mobile 
pfernandez@lsusd.net 

mailto:jmendel@guhsd.net
mailto:Jennifer.Coronel@lmsvschools.org
mailto:bruce.crenshaw@lmsvschools.org
mailto:pfernandez@lsusd.net
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Lemon Grove 

Julie Jones, Program Specialist 
619-825-5635 
619-825-5662 
jjones@lemongrovesd.net 

Rebecca Del Toro  
Secretary of Student Services 
619-825-5623 
rdeltoro@lemongrovesd.net 

Mt. Empire Unified Bill Dennett, Student Services Director 
619-473-8869 ext. 1150 
619-473-9562 fax 
Bill.dennett@meusd.org 

 

National Meghann O’Connor, Director of Student Support Services 
619-336-7740 
619-336-7551 fax 
moconnor@nsd.us 

 

Oceanside Unified Dan Daris, Coordinator Student Services 
760-966-7862 
760-439-8095 fax 
dan.daris@oside.us 

 

Poway Unified Mercedes Hubschmitt, Director, Learning Support Services 
858-521-2800 ext. 2734 
mhbschmitt@powayusd.com 

 

Ramona Unified Eileen Highley, SE/Pupil Services Director 
760-787-2039 
760-788-5389 fax 
ehighley@ramonausd.net 

 

Rancho Santa Fe Donna Tripi, Superintendent 
858-756-1141 ext. 114 
858-759-0912 fax 

 

San Diego Unified Dr. Noemi Villegas, Instructional Support Officer 
619-725-7315 
nvillegas@sandi.net 

 

San Dieguito Union 
High 

Rick Ayala, Director of Pupil Services 
760-753-3860 ext. 5601 
760-943-3527 fax 
rick.ayala@sduhsd.net 

 

mailto:moconnor@nsd.us
mailto:mhbschmitt@powayusd.com
mailto:nvillegas@sandi.net
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San Marcos Unified David Cochrane, Director of Student Services    
760-752-1221 
760-752-1215 fax 
david.cochrane@smusd.org   

Veronica De La Torre, Counselor 
760-290-2541 
760-752-1215 fax 
veronica.delatorre@smusd.org  

San Pasqual Tammy Lee 
Assistant Principal 
760-745-4931 ext. 1105  
760-745-2473 fax 
tammy.lee@sanpasqualunion.net 

Mark Burroughs, Superintendent 
760-745-4931 ext. 1110 
760-745-2473 fax 
markburroughs@sanpasqualunion.net 

 
San Ysidro 

Tony Hua, Director of Intervention and Support Services 
619-428-4476 ext. 3027 
619-428-6473 fax 
tony.hua@sysd.k12.ca.us 

  

Santee Meredith Riffel, Collaborative Coordinator 
619-258-2345 
619-258-2367 fax 
meredith.Riffel@santeeSD.net 

  

San Diego County 
Office of Education 
 

Mara Madrigal-Weiss, Director of Wellness and Student Achievement, 
Student Services and Programs Division 
858-292-3569  
858-565-4150 fax 
619-213-3616 cell 
mmadrigal@sdcoe.net  

Violeta Mora, Project Specialist, Student Support Services 
858-292-3661 
858-565-4150 fax 
viomora@sdcoe.net    

Solana Beach Page McKennett, Director of Pupil Services and Special Education 
858-794-7124 
858-793-7127 fax 
pagemckennett@sbsd.k12.ca.us 

 

South Bay Union Pamela Reichert-Montiel, Director, Student Support & Accountability 
619-628-1602 
619-628-1603 fax 
preichert@sbusd.org 

 

mailto:david.cochrane@smusd.org
mailto:veronica.delatorre@smusd.org
mailto:tammy.lee@sanpasqualunion.net
mailto:markburroughs@sanpasqualunion.net
mailto:meredith.Riffel@santeeSD.net
mailto:mmadrigal@sdcoe.net
mailto:viomora@sdcoe.net
mailto:preichert@sbusd.org
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Spencer Valley Julie Weaver, Superintendent/Principal 
760-765-0336 
760-765-3135 fax 
julie@svesd.net 

 

Sweetwater Union 
High 

Molly Ravenscroft, Program Manager, Student Support Services 
619-585-6018 
molly.ravenscroft@sweetwaterschools.org 

 
 

Vallecitos Dr. Maritza Koeppen, Superintendent/Principal 
760-728-7092 ext. 229 
760-728-7712 fax 
mkoeppen@vallecitossd.net 

 
 

Valley Center-Pauma Mel Robertson, Assistant Superintendent 
760-749-0464 
760-749-1208 fax 
robertson.me@vcpusd.org 

Scott Huffman, Director of Student Support Services 
760-749-0464 ext. 263 
760-749-1208 fax 
huffman.sc@vcpusd.net 

Vista Unified Craig Wiblemo, Executive Director, Student Support Services 
760-726-2170 ext. 92182 
760-724-3295 fax 
craigwiblemo@vistausd.org 

Michelle Walsh, Coordinator, Student Support Services 
760-726-2170 ext. 92184 
760-724-3295 fax 
michellewalsh@vistausd.org 

 
Warner Unified 

David, MacLeod, Superintendent 
760-782-3517 
760-782-9117 fax 
david.macleod@warnerusd.net 

Silvianne Gonsalves, District Executive Secretary 
760-782-3517 ext. 214 
760-782-9117 fax 
silvianne.gonsalves@warnerusd.net 

 

mailto:molly.ravenscroft@sweetwaterschools.org
mailto:michellewalsh@vistausd.org

